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463
1,331

219
13

585
635
829
136
206
370
237
449

0
914
770

3,365

Unknown Gender 867
5,283
4,372Male

Female

Gender

BA/BS degree 790
1,282AA/AS degree

60 or more units w/o degree
Sophomore (30-59.9 units)

326
1,314
6,810Freshmen (< 30 units)

Level

Unknown
Continuing

2
6,343
1,951Special Admin / HS Enrichment

Returning
First Time Transfer

757
740
729First Time

Enrollment Status

8,235
Day Only Night Only

843
Day/Eve

1,374

830
Not Attended

601
Withdrawals

1,310
Noncredit

6,535
Part Time .1-6 Units

3,657 2,878
6.1-11.9

1,071
15+ Units

1,577
12-15 Units

2,648
Full Time
Full / Part Time Students

10,522 7.0 3,122.2
FTESAvg. UnitsStudents

Overall

All RegionsRegion: 

Age
19 & under
20-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50+

4,094
2,662

969
649
482
688
964

Day / Evening Students

Ethnicity
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic / Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native

White
Two or More Races
Unreported or Unknown

303
198

3,769
45

4,950
620
615

Educational Goals

Degree related goals

All

4,135

12.5%

7.3%
8.7%
0.0%
4.3%
2.3%
3.5%
2.0%
1.3%
7.9%
6.0%
5.6%
0.1%
2.1%

12.6%
4.4%

Unknown 14

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 22

Transfer related goals
4,279

39.3%
40.7%

38.9%
25.3%
9.2%
6.2%
4.6%
6.5%
9.2%
0.1%

5.8%
5.9%

47.0%
0.2%
0.4%

35.8%
1.9%
2.9%

6.9%

64.7%

0.0%
60.3%
18.5%
7.2%
7.0% 32.0%

8.2%
50.2%
41.6%

7.5%
12.2%
3.1%

Obtain AA or AS & transfer to 4 year
Transfer to a 4 year w/o AA orAS
Obtain AA or AS w/o transfer
Obtain 2 year vocation w/o transfer
Vocational certificate w/o transfer
Discover career interest & goals
Prepare for new career & job skills
Advance career & upgrade job skills
Maintain certificate & license
Educational development
Improve basic skills
Credits for HS diploma or GED
Move noncredit to credit coursework
4 year student meeting 4 year reqs
Undecided on goal
Uncollected or unreported



Registration / Characteristics Report 10/19/2025 5:11:32 AM 
Page 2

==PROD=Spring 2025
Region: All

High Schools (Incoming Freshmen)
Local High schools Age 17-19 All Ages

All Regions

Paso Robles High 198
Arroyo Grande High 158
Atascadero High 127
San Luis Obispo High 94
Nipomo High 96
Templeton High 72
Independence High-Paso Robles 51
Morro Bay High 51
Paloma Creek High School 51
Pacific Beach High 40
Lopez Continuation High 40
Lucia Mar Independent Study Ce 31
Liberty High (Continuation) 30
Templeton Independent Study Hi 31
Atascadero Choices Acad (ACE) 33
Coast Union High 31
Shandon High/Middle 21
Pacific View Academy 20
SLO County Community School 20
Paso Robles Adult 21
Grizzly ChalleNGe Charter 21
Leffingwell High (Cont.) 21
Eagle Canyon High 10
SLO County Juvenile Court 11
Mission College Preparatory 11
Central Coast New Tech High 11
SLO Classical Academy 10
San Luis Coastal USD Adult 10
All Local 12751
Non-local High Schools 97 602
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194
874
163

6
302
156
343
72

129
202
140
232

0
608
571

2,454

Unknown Gender 475
3,573
2,398Male

Female

Gender

BA/BS degree 427
881AA/AS degree

60 or more units w/o degree
Sophomore (30-59.9 units)

211
966

3,961Freshmen (< 30 units)
Level

Unknown
Continuing

0
3,935
1,193Special Admin / HS Enrichment

Returning
First Time Transfer

455
488
375First Time

Enrollment Status

5,426
Day Only Night Only

158
Day/Eve

831

830
Not Attended

379
Withdrawals

229
Noncredit

4,156
Part Time .1-6 Units

2,131 2,025
6.1-11.9

858
15+ Units

1,205
12-15 Units

2,063
Full Time
Full / Part Time Students

6,446 8.3 2,053.3
FTESAvg. UnitsStudents

Overall

Distance LearningRegion: 

Age
19 & under
20-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50+

2,803
1,801

563
358
269
352
300

Day / Evening Students

Ethnicity
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic / Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native

White
Two or More Races
Unreported or Unknown

189
102

2,233
28

3,151
442
287

Educational Goals

Degree related goals

DE

3,025

15.0%

8.9%
9.4%
0.0%
3.6%
2.2%
3.1%
2.0%
1.1%
5.3%
2.4%
4.7%
0.1%
2.5%

13.6%
3.0%

Unknown 0

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 14

Transfer related goals
3,062

46.9%
47.5%

43.5%
27.9%
8.7%
5.6%
4.2%
5.5%
4.7%
0.0%

4.5%
6.9%

48.9%
0.2%
0.4%

34.6%
1.6%
2.9%

5.8%

61.4%

0.0%
61.0%
18.5%
7.1%
7.6% 38.1%

7.4%
55.4%
37.2%

6.6%
13.7%
3.3%

Obtain AA or AS & transfer to 4 year
Transfer to a 4 year w/o AA orAS
Obtain AA or AS w/o transfer
Obtain 2 year vocation w/o transfer
Vocational certificate w/o transfer
Discover career interest & goals
Prepare for new career & job skills
Advance career & upgrade job skills
Maintain certificate & license
Educational development
Improve basic skills
Credits for HS diploma or GED
Move noncredit to credit coursework
4 year student meeting 4 year reqs
Undecided on goal
Uncollected or unreported
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Region: DE

High Schools (Incoming Freshmen)
Local High schools Age 17-19 All Ages

Distance Learning

Paso Robles High 125
Nipomo High 75
Arroyo Grande High 75
Atascadero High 64
San Luis Obispo High 63
Templeton High 42
Lopez Continuation High 30
Independence High-Paso Robles 30
Pacific Beach High 20
Templeton Independent Study Hi 21
Liberty High (Continuation) 20
Lucia Mar Independent Study Ce 21
SLO County Community School 20
Paloma Creek High School 21
Paso Robles Adult 11
Morro Bay High 10
Shandon High/Middle 10
Grizzly ChalleNGe Charter 11
Pacific View Academy 10
SLO County Juvenile Court 11
Mission College Preparatory 11
Atascadero Choices Acad (ACE) 11
All Local 6832
Non-local High Schools 71 307
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154
488
87
4

258
181
314
50
73

171
143
221

0
419
483

2,050

Unknown Gender 399
2,223
2,474Male

Female

Gender

BA/BS degree 393
761AA/AS degree

60 or more units w/o degree
Sophomore (30-59.9 units)

191
847

2,904Freshmen (< 30 units)
Level

Unknown
Continuing

1
3,884

360Special Admin / HS Enrichment
Returning
First Time Transfer

287
331
233First Time

Enrollment Status

3,691
Day Only Night Only

369
Day/Eve

997

830
Not Attended

214
Withdrawals

473
Noncredit

2,561
Part Time .1-6 Units

1,066 1,495
6.1-11.9

837
15+ Units

1,221
12-15 Units

2,058
Full Time
Full / Part Time Students

5,096 9.1 2,040.1
FTESAvg. UnitsStudents

Overall

San Luis ObispoRegion: 

Age
19 & under
20-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50+

1,875
1,604

435
242
196
295
443

Day / Evening Students

Ethnicity
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic / Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native

White
Two or More Races
Unreported or Unknown

160
105

1,612
25

2,554
334
297

Educational Goals

Degree related goals

SLO

2,533

16.6%

9.5%
8.2%
0.0%
4.3%
2.8%
3.4%
1.4%
1.0%
6.2%
3.6%
5.1%
0.1%
1.7%
9.6%
3.0%

Unknown 6

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 9

Transfer related goals
2,469

49.7%
48.4%

36.8%
31.5%
8.5%
4.7%
3.8%
5.8%
8.7%
0.1%

5.8%
6.6%

50.1%
0.2%
0.5%

31.6%
2.1%
3.1%

4.6%

57.0%

0.0%
76.2%
7.1%
5.6%
6.5% 40.2%

7.8%
43.6%
48.5%

7.7%
14.9%
3.7%

Obtain AA or AS & transfer to 4 year
Transfer to a 4 year w/o AA orAS
Obtain AA or AS w/o transfer
Obtain 2 year vocation w/o transfer
Vocational certificate w/o transfer
Discover career interest & goals
Prepare for new career & job skills
Advance career & upgrade job skills
Maintain certificate & license
Educational development
Improve basic skills
Credits for HS diploma or GED
Move noncredit to credit coursework
4 year student meeting 4 year reqs
Undecided on goal
Uncollected or unreported
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Region: SLO

High Schools (Incoming Freshmen)
Local High schools Age 17-19 All Ages

San Luis Obispo

Arroyo Grande High 137
Atascadero High 73
San Luis Obispo High 61
Nipomo High 64
Morro Bay High 51
Paso Robles High 42
Pacific Beach High 40
Lopez Continuation High 30
Coast Union High 31
Paloma Creek High School 31
Templeton High 30
Leffingwell High (Cont.) 21
Independence High-Paso Robles 21
Pacific View Academy 20
Lucia Mar Independent Study Ce 20
Paso Robles Adult 11
San Luis Coastal USD Adult 10
Grizzly ChalleNGe Charter 10
Templeton Independent Study Hi 10
SLO Classical Academy 10
Central Coast New Tech High 11
Atascadero Choices Acad (ACE) 11
All Local 7225
Non-local High Schools 32 161
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88
209

6
1

47
267
234
35
26
66
25
70
0

112
80

411

Unknown Gender 108
958
611Male

Female

Gender

BA/BS degree 74
164AA/AS degree

60 or more units w/o degree
Sophomore (30-59.9 units)

50
167

1,222Freshmen (< 30 units)
Level

Unknown
Continuing

0
1,078

258Special Admin / HS Enrichment
Returning
First Time Transfer

141
50

150First Time
Enrollment Status

1,157
Day Only Night Only

205
Day/Eve

315

830
Not Attended

67
Withdrawals

541
Noncredit

741
Part Time .1-6 Units

363 378
6.1-11.9

210
15+ Units

172
12-15 Units

382
Full Time
Full / Part Time Students

1,677 6.2 520.2
FTESAvg. UnitsStudents

Overall

North CountyRegion: 

Age
19 & under
20-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50+

538
342
176
142
89

118
265

Day / Evening Students

Ethnicity
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic / Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native

White
Two or More Races
Unreported or Unknown

35
28

791
7

708
62
43

Educational Goals

Degree related goals

NC

491

10.0%

4.8%
6.7%
0.0%
4.2%
1.5%
3.9%
1.6%
2.1%

14.0%
15.9%
2.8%
0.1%
0.4%

12.5%
5.2%

Unknown 7

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 3

Transfer related goals
523

29.3%
31.2%

32.1%
20.4%
10.5%
8.5%
5.3%
7.0%

15.8%
0.4%

2.6%
3.7%

42.2%
0.2%
0.4%

47.2%
1.7%
2.1%

8.9%

72.9%

0.0%
64.3%
15.4%
8.4%
3.0% 24.5%

6.4%
57.1%
36.4%

4.4%
9.8%
3.0%

Obtain AA or AS & transfer to 4 year
Transfer to a 4 year w/o AA orAS
Obtain AA or AS w/o transfer
Obtain 2 year vocation w/o transfer
Vocational certificate w/o transfer
Discover career interest & goals
Prepare for new career & job skills
Advance career & upgrade job skills
Maintain certificate & license
Educational development
Improve basic skills
Credits for HS diploma or GED
Move noncredit to credit coursework
4 year student meeting 4 year reqs
Undecided on goal
Uncollected or unreported
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Region: NC

High Schools (Incoming Freshmen)
Local High schools Age 17-19 All Ages

North County

Atascadero High 54
Paso Robles High 52
Templeton High 20
Atascadero Choices Acad (ACE) 22
Shandon High/Middle 11
Independence High-Paso Robles 10
Paloma Creek High School 10
Paso Robles Adult 10
Eagle Canyon High 10
Liberty High (Continuation) 10
Templeton Independent Study Hi 11
All Local 2110
Non-local High Schools 13 129



Registration / Characteristics Report 10/19/2025 5:11:32 AM 
Page 9

==PROD=Spring 2025

45
60
4
2

20
82
38
3
8

16
3
1
0

13
8

101

Unknown Gender 60
158
186Male

Female

Gender

BA/BS degree 9
0AA/AS degree

60 or more units w/o degree
Sophomore (30-59.9 units)

0
3

392Freshmen (< 30 units)
Level

Unknown
Continuing

1
87

254Special Admin / HS Enrichment
Returning
First Time Transfer

7
7

48First Time
Enrollment Status

266
Day Only Night Only

134
Day/Eve

4

830
Not Attended

2
Withdrawals

149
Noncredit

253
Part Time .1-6 Units

228 25
6.1-11.9

0
15+ Units

0
12-15 Units

0
Full Time
Full / Part Time Students

404 1.9 39.9
FTESAvg. UnitsStudents

Overall

South CountyRegion: 

Age
19 & under
20-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50+

256
19
33
21
18
29
27

Day / Evening Students

Ethnicity
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic / Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native

White
Two or More Races
Unreported or Unknown

7
2

237
1

116
17
24

Educational Goals

Degree related goals

SC

109

0.7%

2.0%
3.2%
0.0%
0.2%
0.7%
4.0%
2.0%
0.7%
9.4%

20.3%
5.0%
0.5%
1.0%

14.9%
11.1%

Unknown 1

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 0

Transfer related goals
114

27.0%
28.2%

63.4%
4.7%
8.2%
5.2%
4.5%
7.2%
6.7%
0.2%

5.9%
4.2%

28.7%
0.0%
0.2%

58.7%
0.5%
1.7%

11.9%

97.0%

0.2%
21.5%
62.9%
1.7%
1.7% 25.0%

14.9%
39.1%
46.0%

2.2%
0.0%
0.0%

Obtain AA or AS & transfer to 4 year
Transfer to a 4 year w/o AA orAS
Obtain AA or AS w/o transfer
Obtain 2 year vocation w/o transfer
Vocational certificate w/o transfer
Discover career interest & goals
Prepare for new career & job skills
Advance career & upgrade job skills
Maintain certificate & license
Educational development
Improve basic skills
Credits for HS diploma or GED
Move noncredit to credit coursework
4 year student meeting 4 year reqs
Undecided on goal
Uncollected or unreported
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Region: SC

High Schools (Incoming Freshmen)
Local High schools Age 17-19 All Ages

South County

All Local 00
Non-local High Schools 1 48
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Enrollment by Region Combination
Region
DE 3655
SLO 2546
DE SLO 2241
NC 1010
DE NC 358
SC 382
NC SLO 136
DE NC SLO 172
DE SC 20
NC SC 1
SC SLO 1

Term:
Cluster:
Division:
Department:
Subject:
Course Number:
CRN:
Credit Status:

Spring 2025
----------All Clusters----------
----------All Divisions----------

----------All Subjects----------
----------All Departments----------

Any

*** Report Control Information ***

Data as of: 10/19/202


